TVS Diode Arrays
ESD323DCXX Series
Description
The ESD323DCXX is a bi-directional TVS diode array, utilizing leading monolithic silicon technology to provide fast
response time and low ESD clamping voltage, making this device an ideal solution for protecting sensitive semiconductor
components from damage. It complies with IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD), ±30kV air and ±30kV contact discharge. It is assembled
into a lead-free SOD-323 package. It is designed to replace multilayer varistors (MLVs) in portable applications such as cell

Current
@VRWM
Clamping
Voltage
@8/20µs
Peak
Pulse
Current
Junction
Capacitance
@VR=0V, f=1MHz
VRWM (V) VBR (V) IR (µA) VC (V) IPP (A) CJ (pF)
Max. Min. Max. @1A @IPP Max. Max. Typ. Max.
ESD323DC03 33L 3.3 3.8 1.0 6 12 25 - 100
ESD323DC05 05CL 5.0 6.0 1.0 8 15 20 - 80
ESD323DC12 12L 12.0 13.3 0.5 18 25 12 32 -
ESD323DC15 15CM 15.0 16.7 0.5 20 25 18 - 50
ESD323DC18 18 18.0 19.8 0.2 25 38 13 - 60
ESD323DC24 24L 24.0 27.0 0.2 40 60 5 15 -
ESD323DC36 36L 36.0 38.0 0.2 50 75 4 12 -
TVS Diode Arrays
ESD323DCXX Series
%